
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Buehrle, Caleb (0-0)
Loss: Bartlett, Bobby (0-1)
HBP: Russ, Brendan
PB: None
 
Start: 5:30 PM   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 28   Weather: 55F, Sunny, Winds out - 5mph
Game notes:
- Bartlett faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Millikin 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 3 0 8 11 0
North Park 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 8 2

Millikin (9-1, 2-0 CCIW / 2-0) -vs- North Park (6-2, 1-2 CCIW / 1-2) 3/20/2021 at Chicago, Ill. (Holmgren Ath.Complex)

Millikin 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Soria, Gabe 3b 3 1 0 0 2 1 2
Kane, Kyle 1b 5 2 0 0 0 3 0
Beals, Brent cf 5 2 3 3 1 0 0
Bryan, Frank rf 6 1 3 2 0 1 3
Auton, Andrew lf 2 1 0 0 3 2 3
Shaw, Tommy 2b 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Fritz, Garrett c 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Coleman, Tanner dh 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Wombacher, Austin pr/dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
McGahey, Mason ss 4 1 2 0 1 0 4
Buehrle, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 11 8 8 9 14

2B: Beals, Brent (2); Bryan, Frank (2); Coleman, Tanner (1)
SH: Soria, Gabe (1); Kane, Kyle (1); Shaw, Tommy (1)
SF: Shaw, Tommy (1)
HBP: Fritz, Garrett (1); Wombacher, Austin (1)
PO: Shaw, Tommy (1)

North Park 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Peters, Logan rf/cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Silva, Richie 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Zay, Jim 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Reinhardt, Jake ss 4 0 3 0 0 0 1
Stevanovic, Ranko 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Maurer, Brad lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Woolbright, Justin dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Davis, Brandon cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moritsugu, Ryan rf 4 1 1 1 0 3 0
Fauth, Tim 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Cecchi, Nick c 4 0 1 0 0 2 3
Bartlett, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Russ, Brendan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ledezma, Julian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 1 8 1 1 11 8

2B: Reinhardt, Jake (1); Stevanovic, Ranko (1)
HR: Moritsugu, Ryan (1)
E: Bartlett, Bobby (1); Russ, Brendan (1)

Millikin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Buehrle, Caleb (W, 0-0) 9.0 8 1 1 1 11 1 0 0 0 35 36 10 6 –
Totals 8 1 1 1 11 1 0 0 0 35 36 10 6

North Park IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bartlett, Bobby (L, 0-1) 6.0 6 4 3 5 6 1 0 0 0 21 29 4 7 –
Russ, Brendan 1.1 3 4 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 7 11 1 2 –
Ledezma, Julian 1.2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 9 3 0 –
Totals 11 8 5 8 9 1 0 2 0 35 49 8 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Millikin - Top of 1st MIL NPU
Soria grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Kane grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Beals walked. 0 0
Bryan struck out swinging. 0 0

North Park - Top of 1st MIL NPU
Peters flied out to lf down the lf line. 0 0
Silva grounded out to 1b unassisted, bunt. 0 0
Reinhardt doubled to left center. 0 0
Stevanovic lined out to cf. 0 0

Millikin - Top of 2nd MIL NPU
Auton walked. 0 0
Shaw grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Auton advanced to second. 0 0
Fritz flied out to lf. 0 0
Coleman doubled to left center, RBI; Auton scored. 1 0
Peters to cf. 1 0
Moritsugu to rf for Davis, B.. 1 0
McGahey walked. 1 0
Soria grounded out to ss. 1 0

North Park - Top of 2nd MIL NPU
Maurer grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Woolbright flied out to cf. 1 0
Moritsugu struck out swinging. 1 0

Millikin - Top of 3rd MIL NPU
Kane struck out looking. 1 0
Beals flied out to rf. 1 0
Bryan singled to right field. 1 0
Auton struck out swinging. 1 0

North Park - Top of 3rd MIL NPU
Fauth singled to left center. 1 0
Cecchi struck out swinging. 1 0
Peters grounded out to p; Fauth advanced to second. 1 0
Silva flied out to rf. 1 0

Millikin - Top of 4th MIL NPU
Shaw walked. 1 0
Shaw advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Fritz struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 0
Shaw out at second c to ss, picked off. 1 0
Coleman grounded out to 2b. 1 0

North Park - Top of 4th MIL NPU
Reinhardt singled up the middle. 1 0
Stevanovic lined out to cf to center field. 1 0
Maurer struck out swinging. 1 0



Woolbright grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Millikin - Top of 5th MIL NPU
McGahey singled to right field. 1 0
Soria grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; McGahey advanced to second. 1 0
Kane struck out swinging. 1 0
Beals singled up the middle, RBI; McGahey scored. 2 0
Bryan doubled to left center; Beals advanced to third. 2 0
Auton struck out swinging. 2 0

North Park - Top of 5th MIL NPU
Moritsugu homered to right field, RBI. 2 1
Fauth popped up to 2b to right center. 2 1
Cecchi grounded out to ss. 2 1
Peters struck out swinging. 2 1

Millikin - Top of 6th MIL NPU
Shaw grounded out to 2b. 2 1
Fritz flied out to cf to right center. 2 1
Coleman singled to center field. 2 1
Wombacher pinch ran for Coleman. 2 1
McGahey flied out to rf. 2 1

North Park - Top of 6th MIL NPU
Silva grounded out to 2b. 2 1
Reinhardt singled up the middle. 2 1
Stevanovic lined out to lf. 2 1
Maurer flied out to rf. 2 1

Millikin - Top of 7th MIL NPU
Soria walked. 2 1
Kane reached on an error by p, assist by 1b, SAC, bunt, advanced to second on the throw; Soria advanced
to third. 2 1
Russ to p for Bartlett. 2 1
Beals doubled to right center, 2 RBI; Kane scored, unearned; Soria scored. 4 1
Bryan grounded out to 2b; Beals advanced to third. 4 1
Auton walked. 4 1
Shaw flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Beals scored. 5 1
Fritz hit by pitch; Auton advanced to second. 5 1
Wombacher to dh. 5 1
Wombacher hit by pitch; Fritz advanced to second; Auton advanced to third. 5 1
McGahey grounded out to ss. 5 1

North Park - Top of 7th MIL NPU
Woolbright lined out to cf to left center. 5 1
Moritsugu struck out swinging. 5 1
Fauth struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 5 1

Millikin - Top of 8th MIL NPU
Soria struck out looking. 5 1
Kane reached on an error by p, assist by 1b. 5 1
Beals doubled to right center; Kane advanced to third. 5 1
Bryan doubled to left center, 2 RBI; Beals scored; Kane scored, unearned. 7 1



Ledezma to p for Russ. 7 1
Auton walked. 7 1
Shaw lined out to rf to right center. 7 1
Fritz singled to left field, RBI; Auton advanced to second; Bryan scored, unearned. 8 1
Wombacher struck out swinging. 8 1

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

North Park - Top of 8th MIL NPU
Zay to 2b for Silva. 8 1
Cecchi singled to right field. 8 1
Peters struck out looking. 8 1
Zay struck out swinging. 8 1
Reinhardt fouled out to rf. 8 1

Millikin - Top of 9th MIL NPU
McGahey singled to shortstop. 8 1
Soria walked; McGahey advanced to second. 8 1
Kane struck out swinging. 8 1
Beals popped up to ss. 8 1
Bryan popped up to 1b. 8 1

North Park - Top of 9th MIL NPU
Stevanovic doubled to right center. 8 1
Maurer singled to right field; Stevanovic advanced to third. 8 1
Woolbright struck out swinging. 8 1
Maurer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 1
Moritsugu struck out swinging. 8 1
Fauth walked. 8 1
Cecchi struck out swinging. 8 1


